
Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

Chassis

070 Exhaust

CAT

3126

With: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40216
_____________________________________________________________________________ 1

With: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02, -04
_____________________________________________________________________________ 2

With: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-06
_____________________________________________________________________________ 3

With: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-07
_____________________________________________________________________________ 4

C7

COMPLETE SYSTEM

With: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02, -04
_____________________________________________________________________________ 5

LH SIDE

With: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-06, -07
_____________________________________________________________________________ 6

LH SIDE, 5 INCH, 90 DEGREE TURN DOWN

With: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215, 40216-08
_____________________________________________________________________________ 7

With: FEATURE 40184 WITH 40215-02, 40216-08
_____________________________________________________________________________ 8

CUMMINS

5.9 ISB

With: FEATURE 40177 WITH 40215-01, 02, 40216-01, 02
_____________________________________________________________________________ 9

ISB-E

RH DRIVE

With: FEATURE 40215-02, WITH 40050-01, 40216-04
____________________________________________________________________________ 10

ISC

With: FEATURE 40184
From CSN 10034800 CSRE, QBRE
____________________________________________________________________________ 11

With: FEATURE 40184-03 OR- 05 WITH 40216-06 OR -07
____________________________________________________________________________ 12

EXHAUST BRAKE

With: FEATURE 40050-01
____________________________________________________________________________ 13

ISC05

With: FEATURE 40184 WITH FEATURE 40215-02, 40215-02 WITH 40050-01, 40216-02, -04,
____________________________________________________________________________ 14



Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

With: FEATURE 40215-08, FEATURE 40216-08
____________________________________________________________________________ 15

TAILPIPE TURNED DOWN

With: FEATURE 40215-08, FEATURE 40216-04
____________________________________________________________________________ 16

JOHN DEERE

6.8

With: FEATURE 40182-01 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02
____________________________________________________________________________ 17

8.1

With: FEATURE 40181-01 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02
To CSN F10043414
____________________________________________________________________________ 18

With: FEATURE 40181-01 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02
From CSN F10043415
To CSN 10156854 (03/01/04)
____________________________________________________________________________ 19

With: FEATURE 40181-01 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02,-04
From CSN 10156855 (03/01/04)
____________________________________________________________________________ 20

ISC07

TAILPIPE LH



Models: A3RE
CAT
3126

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40216

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001257

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
3126

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40216

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001257

1 1759182 MUFFLER,NON-CATALYTIC,CUMN8.3,RR 

2 1670181 SUPPORT,MUFFLER,CUMMINS 8.3,TC/QB/AARE ENDING WITH CSN, 10020224

2 0017287 SUPPORT,MUFFLER,CUMN ISC,CAT 3126 & JD, BEGIN WITH CSN 10020225

3 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

4 1749886 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,4 ID X 10 

5 0003429 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO TO FLEX,CAT 3126,HDRE

6 0003428 PIPE,EXHAUST,MUFFLER TO FLEX,CAT 3126,

7 0001683 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST HANGER TO ENDING WITH CSN, 10020224

7 0017349 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST HANGER TO BEGIN WITH CSN 10020225

8 0001786 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFL SUPT,RR ENG,

9 0000533 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFFLER SUPT,5.76

10 1657576 BRACKET,MOUNTING,MUFFLER,TC/QBRE ENDING WITH CSN, 10028199

10 1972793 STRAP ASSY,MUFFLER SUPPORT,34.92,RE FROM CSN 10028200 TO 
10020224

10 0017399 BRACKET,SUPPORT,MUFFLER HANGER BEGIN WITH CSN 10020225

11 1670249 STRAP ASSY,MUFF SUPP,CUMN 8.3,TC/QB/AARE ENDING WITH CSN, 10020224

11 1972793 STRAP ASSY,MUFFLER SUPPORT,34.92,RE BEGIN WITH CSN 10020225

12 1660836 U-BOLT,5.00 IN

13 1660844 SADDLE,5.00 IN

14 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

15 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

16 1107085 20 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

17 0826297 14 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

18 0854422 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/8,G8,YEL ZN 

19 2001121 8 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

20 2004257 8 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-24,FLG,PRVLG TORQ,

21 0559195 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

22 1250646 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO 

23 0002385 BRACKET,SUPT,TURBO PIPE,CAT 3126,HDFE/RE ENDING WITH CSN, 10025689

23 0009603 BRACKET,SUPPORT,TURBO PIPE,CAT 3126, RE FROM CSN 10025690 TO 
10020224

23 0014752 BRACKET,SUPT,TURBO PIPE,CAT 3126,RE BEGIN WITH CSN 10020225

30 1997212 TAILPIPE,EXH,CUMN ISC,THRU BMPR FEATURE 40216-02 THROUGH 
BUMPER

30 1999036 TAILPIPE,EXH,CUMN ISC,TURNED DOWN,RE FEATURE 40216-04 TURNED 
DOWN TAILPIPE

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
3126

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40216

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001257

30 0034761 TAILPIPE,EXH,TRN DN,5 OD,EXT BMPR,CMN 

31 1660836 U-BOLT,5.00 IN FEATURE 40216-02 AND 04

32 1660844 SADDLE,5.00 IN FEATURE 40216-02 AND 04

33 1530963 BRACKET FINAL ASSY,EXHAUST SUPT,5 FEATURE 40216-02 AND 04

34 1998970 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST PIPE TO SUBFRAME,RE FEATURE 40216-02 AND 04

35 1107085 8 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK FEATURE 40216-02 AND 04

36 0826297 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40216-02 AND 04

37 2001121 2 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40216-02 AND 04

38 2004257 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-24,FLG,PRVLG TORQ, FEATURE 40216-02 AND 04

39 0559195 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN FEATURE 40216-02 AND 04

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
3126

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02, -04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001258

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
3126

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02, -04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001258

1 MUFFLER, CATALYTIC, 4 IN, 5 CUT, 11.08 OD NOT SERVICED BY BLUE BIRD

2 1744739 CLAMP,BAND,11.15 DIA X 1.25 WIDE FEATURE 40215-02

3 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN FEATURE 40215-02

4 1749886 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,4 ID X 10 FEATURE 40215-02

5 0003429 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO TO FLEX,CAT 3126,HDRE FEATURE 40215-02

6 0003428 PIPE,EXHAUST,MUFFLER TO FLEX,CAT 3126, FEATURE 40215-02

7 0037719 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST HANGER FEATURE 40215-02

8 0037834 BRACKET,FINAL ASSEMBLY,MUFFLER SUPPORT FEATURE 40215-02

9 0037818 BRACKET,FINAL ASSEMBLY,MUFFLER SUPPORT FEATURE 40215-02

10 0035855 BRACKET,SUPPORT,MUFFLER HANGER FEATURE 40215-02

11 0014752 BRACKET,SUPT,TURBO PIPE,CAT 3126,RE FEATURE 40215-02

12 1660836 U-BOLT,5.00 IN FEATURE 40215-02

13 1660844 SADDLE,5.00 IN FEATURE 40215-02

14 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP FEATURE 40215-02

15 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE FEATURE 40215-02

16 1107085 14 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK FEATURE 40215-02

17 0826297 10 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40215-02

18 1250646 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO FEATURE 40215-02

19 2001121 8 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40215-02

20 2004257 8 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-24,FLG,PRVLG TORQ, FEATURE 40215-02

21 0559195 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN FEATURE 40215-02

22 0038121 2 SPACER,U BOLT,4 INCH FEATURE 40215-02

30 1999036 TAILPIPE,EXH,CUMN ISC,TURNED DOWN,RE FEATURE 40216-04

30 0034761 TAILPIPE,EXH,TRN DN,5 OD,EXT BMPR,CMN FEATURE 40216-04

31 1660836 U-BOLT,5.00 IN FEATURE 40216-04

32 1660844 SADDLE,5.00 IN FEATURE 40216-04

33 1530963 BRACKET FINAL ASSY,EXHAUST SUPT,5 FEATURE 40216-04

34 1998970 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST PIPE TO SUBFRAME,RE FEATURE 40216-04

35 1107085 8 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK FEATURE 40216-04

36 0826297 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40216-04

37 2001121 2 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40216-04

38 2004257 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-24,FLG,PRVLG TORQ, FEATURE 40216-04

39 0559195 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN FEATURE 40216-04

FEATURE 40216-02

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
3126

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02, -04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001258

30 1997212 TAILPIPE,EXH,CUMN ISC,THRU BMPR

31 1660836 U-BOLT,5.00 IN FEATURE 40216-02

32 1660844 SADDLE,5.00 IN FEATURE 40216-02

33 1530963 BRACKET FINAL ASSY,EXHAUST SUPT,5 FEATURE 40216-02

34 1998970 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST PIPE TO SUBFRAME,RE FEATURE 40216-02

35 1107085 8 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK FEATURE 40216-02

36 0826297 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40216-02

37 2001121 2 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40216-02

38 2004257 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-24,FLG,PRVLG TORQ, FEATURE 40216-02

39 0559195 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN FEATURE 40216-02

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
3126

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001259

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
3126

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001259

1 MUFFLER, CATALYTIC, 4 IN, 5 CUT, 11.08 OD NOT SERVICED BY BLUE BIRD

2 1744739 CLAMP,BAND,11.15 DIA X 1.25 WIDE FEATURE 40215-02

3 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN FEATURE 40215-02

4 1749886 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,4 ID X 10 FEATURE 40215-02

5 0003429 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO TO FLEX,CAT 3126,HDRE FEATURE 40215-02

6 0003428 PIPE,EXHAUST,MUFFLER TO FLEX,CAT 3126, FEATURE 40215-02

7 0037719 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST HANGER FEATURE 40215-02

8 0037834 BRACKET,FINAL ASSEMBLY,MUFFLER SUPPORT FEATURE 40215-02

9 0037818 BRACKET,FINAL ASSEMBLY,MUFFLER SUPPORT FEATURE 40215-02

10 0035855 BRACKET,SUPPORT,MUFFLER HANGER FEATURE 40215-02

11 0014752 BRACKET,SUPT,TURBO PIPE,CAT 3126,RE FEATURE 40215-02

12 1660836 U-BOLT,5.00 IN FEATURE 40215-02

13 1660844 SADDLE,5.00 IN FEATURE 40215-02

14 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP FEATURE 40215-02

15 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE FEATURE 40215-02

16 1107085 14 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK FEATURE 40215-02

17 0826297 10 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40215-02

18 1250646 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO FEATURE 40215-02

19 2001121 8 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40215-02

20 2004257 8 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-24,FLG,PRVLG TORQ, FEATURE 40215-02

21 0559195 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN FEATURE 40215-02

22 0038121 2 SPACER,U BOLT,4 INCH FEATURE 40215-02

30 0041122 PIPE,EXHAUST,REDUCER,5 IN OD TO 4 IN ID FEATURE 40216-06

31 1005552 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN FEATURE 40216-06

32 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP FEATURE 40216-06

33 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE FEATURE 40216-06

34 0000533 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFFLER SUPT,5.76 FEATURE 40216-06

35 0051017 BRACKET,MTG,EXH PIPE TO SUBFRAME,LH, FEATURE 40216-06

36 0051095 BRACKET,MTG,EXH PIPE TO SUBFRAME,LH, FEATURE 40216-06

37 0051016 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFFLER SUPPORT,3.19 FEATURE 40216-06

38 0050984 TAILPIPE,EXH,4 IN OD,LH,CAT 3126,A3RE FEATURE 40216-06

39 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK FEATURE 40216-06

40 0826297 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40216-06

FEATURE 40216-06

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
3126

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001259

41 2001139 2 WASHER,FLAT,1/2 X 1 1/4 X 3/32,YEL ZN DICH

42 2000321 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 1/2,GR5, FEATURE 40216-06

43 2001121 4 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40216-06

44 2004257 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-24,FLG,PRVLG TORQ, FEATURE 40216-06

45 1010024 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN FEATURE 40216-06

46 0050663 2 SHIELD,HEAT,EXH,LH,CAT 3126 & CUMMINS FEATURE 40216-06

47 1667773 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/4,GR5,YEL FEATURE 40216-06

48 1247709 8 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40216-06

49 0659979 4 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC FEATURE 40216-06

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
3126

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001260

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
3126

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001260

1 MUFFLER, CATALYTIC, 4 IN, 5 CUT, 11.08 OD NOT SERVICED BY BLUE BIRD

2 1744739 CLAMP,BAND,11.15 DIA X 1.25 WIDE FEATURE 40215-02

3 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN FEATURE 40215-02

4 1749886 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,4 ID X 10 FEATURE 40215-02

5 0003429 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO TO FLEX,CAT 3126,HDRE FEATURE 40215-02

6 0003428 PIPE,EXHAUST,MUFFLER TO FLEX,CAT 3126, FEATURE 40215-02

7 0037719 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST HANGER FEATURE 40215-02

8 0037834 BRACKET,FINAL ASSEMBLY,MUFFLER SUPPORT FEATURE 40215-02

9 0037818 BRACKET,FINAL ASSEMBLY,MUFFLER SUPPORT FEATURE 40215-02

10 0035855 BRACKET,SUPPORT,MUFFLER HANGER FEATURE 40215-02

11 0014752 BRACKET,SUPT,TURBO PIPE,CAT 3126,RE FEATURE 40215-02

12 1660836 U-BOLT,5.00 IN FEATURE 40215-02

13 1660844 SADDLE,5.00 IN FEATURE 40215-02

14 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP FEATURE 40215-02

15 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE FEATURE 40215-02

16 1107085 14 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK FEATURE 40215-02

17 0826297 10 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40215-02

18 1250646 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO FEATURE 40215-02

19 2001121 8 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40215-02

20 2004257 8 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-24,FLG,PRVLG TORQ, FEATURE 40215-02

21 0559195 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN FEATURE 40215-02

22 0038121 2 SPACER,U BOLT,4 INCH FEATURE 40215-02

30 0041122 PIPE,EXHAUST,REDUCER,5 IN OD TO 4 IN ID FEATURE 40216-07

31 1005552 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN FEATURE 40216-07

32 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP FEATURE 40216-07

33 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE FEATURE 40216-07

34 0000533 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFFLER SUPT,5.76 FEATURE 40216-07

35 0051017 BRACKET,MTG,EXH PIPE TO SUBFRAME,LH, FEATURE 40216-07

36 0051095 BRACKET,MTG,EXH PIPE TO SUBFRAME,LH, FEATURE 40216-07

37 0051016 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFFLER SUPPORT,3.19 FEATURE 40216-07

38 0053197 TAILPIPE,EXH,LH,MUFL TO THRU BPR,CAT 3126 FEATURE 40216-07

39 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK FEATURE 40216-07

40 0826297 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40216-07

FEATURE 40216-07

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
3126

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001260

41 2001139 2 WASHER,FLAT,1/2 X 1 1/4 X 3/32,YEL ZN DICH

42 2000321 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 1/2,GR5, FEATURE 40216-07

43 2001121 4 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40216-07

44 2004257 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-24,FLG,PRVLG TORQ, FEATURE 40216-07

45 1010024 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN FEATURE 40216-07

46 0053198 TAILPIPE,EXH,LH,THRU BUMPER,CAT 3126 FEATURE 40216-07

47 0050663 2 SHIELD,HEAT,EXH,LH,CAT 3126 & CUMMINS FEATURE 40216-07

48 1667773 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/4,GR5,YEL FEATURE 40216-07

49 1247709 8 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40216-07

50 0659979 4 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC FEATURE 40216-07

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
C7
COMPLETE SYSTEM

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02, -04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001261

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
C7
COMPLETE SYSTEM

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02, -04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001261

1 MUFFLER, CATALYTIC, C7 NOT SERVICED BY BLUE BIRD

2 0049191 PIPE,EXHAUST,INLET TO PARTICULATE TRAP

3 1749886 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,4 ID X 10 

4 0003429 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO TO FLEX,CAT 3126,HDRE

5 1010024 3 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

6 1977131 2 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

7 0063955 BRACKET ASSY,SUPPORT,MUFFLER,ACERT,

8 0064989 BRACKET,SUPT,MUFFLER,FRONT,CAT C7,A3RE

9 0075127 BRACKET,SUPT,MUFFLER,REAR, HDRE

10 1003045 3 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

11 0065094 BRACKET,SUPT,EXHAUST INLET PIPE,CAT C7 

12 0014752 BRACKET,SUPT,TURBO PIPE,CAT 3126,RE

13 0064986 BRACKET,HANGER,MUFFLER,CAT C7,A3RE

14 1744739 2 CLAMP,BAND,11.15 DIA X 1.25 WIDE

15 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

16 0803239 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

17 0559195 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

18 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

19 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

20 1250646 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO 

21 1421379 SPACER,.406 X 1.000 X .25

22 0829390 8 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

23 2171809 7 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

24 1107085 3 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

30 0065004 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,TURNED DOWN,A3RE WITH FEATURE 40216-04

30 0065007 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,THRU BUMPER,A3RE WITH FEATURE 40216-02

30 0065002 TAILPIPE,EXH,TRND DN W/EXT BMPR, A3RE WITH FEATURE 40216-04 & 
FEATURE 40087-02, EXTD 
BUMPER,

30 0067113 TAILPIPE,EXH,THRU BMPR&EXT BMPR, A3RE WITH FEATURE 40216-02 & 
FEATURE 40087-02, EXTD 
BUMPER OR 40086-05 HELP 
BUMPER

31 1977131 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

32 1998970 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST PIPE TO SUBFRAME,RE

33 1660844 SADDLE,5.00 IN

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
C7
COMPLETE SYSTEM

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02, -04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001261

34 1660836 U-BOLT,5.00 IN

35 0829390 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

36 2171809 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

37 1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

38 0559195 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
C7
LH SIDE

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-06, -07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001262

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
C7
LH SIDE

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-06, -07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001262

1 MUFFLER, CATALYTIC C7 NOT SERVICED BY BLUE BIRD

2 0049191 PIPE,EXHAUST,INLET TO PARTICULATE TRAP

3 1749886 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,4 ID X 10 

4 0003429 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO TO FLEX,CAT 3126,HDRE

5 1010024 3 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

6 1977131 2 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

7 0063955 BRACKET ASSY,SUPPORT,MUFFLER,ACERT,

8 0064989 BRACKET,SUPT,MUFFLER,FRONT,CAT C7,A3RE

9 0065031 BRACKET,SUPT,MUFFLER,REAR,CAT C7,A3RE

10 1003045 3 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

11 0065094 BRACKET,SUPT,EXHAUST INLET PIPE,CAT C7 

12 0014752 BRACKET,SUPT,TURBO PIPE,CAT 3126,RE

13 0064986 BRACKET,HANGER,MUFFLER,CAT C7,A3RE

14 1744739 2 CLAMP,BAND,11.15 DIA X 1.25 WIDE

15 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

16 0803239 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

17 0559195 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

18 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

19 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

20 1250646 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO 

21 1421379 SPACER,.406 X 1.000 X .25

22 0829390 6 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

23 2171809 7 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

24 1107085 3 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

30 0065765 TAILPIPE,EXH,LH,MUFL TO THRU BPR,CAT C7, FEATURE 40216-07

30 0065766 TAILPIPE,EXH,LH,MUFL TO TRND DWN,CAT C7, FEATURE 40216-06

31 0053198 TAILPIPE,EXH,LH,THRU BUMPER,CAT 3126 FEATURE 40216-07 ONLY

32 0041122 PIPE,EXHAUST,REDUCER,5 IN OD TO 4 IN ID

33 1005552 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

34 0000533 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFFLER SUPT,5.76

35 0051016 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFFLER SUPPORT,3.19

36 0051017 BRACKET,MTG,EXH PIPE TO SUBFRAME,LH,

37 0051095 BRACKET,MTG,EXH PIPE TO SUBFRAME,LH,

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
C7
LH SIDE

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215-02, 40216-06, -07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001262

38 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

39 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

40 2171809 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

41 0829390 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

42 1010024 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

43 1003045 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

44 0803239 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

45 0050663 2 SHIELD,HEAT,EXH,LH,CAT 3126 & CUMMINS 

46 1667773 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/4,GR5,YEL 

47 1247709 8 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH

48 0659979 4 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
C7
LH SIDE, 5 INCH, 90 DEGREE TURN DOWN

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215, 40216-08

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001263

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
C7
LH SIDE, 5 INCH, 90 DEGREE TURN DOWN

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215, 40216-08

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001263

1 MUFFLER, CATALYTIC C7 NOT SERVICED BY BLUE BIRD

2 0049191 PIPE,EXHAUST,INLET TO PARTICULATE TRAP FEATURE 40215

3 1749886 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,4 ID X 10 FEATURE 40215

4 0003429 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO TO FLEX,CAT 3126,HDRE FEATURE 40215

5 1010024 3 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN FEATURE 40215

6 1977131 2 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62 FEATURE 40215

7 0063955 BRACKET ASSY,SUPPORT,MUFFLER,ACERT, FEATURE 40215

8 0064989 BRACKET,SUPT,MUFFLER,FRONT,CAT C7,A3RE FEATURE 40215

9 0065031 BRACKET,SUPT,MUFFLER,REAR,CAT C7,A3RE FEATURE 40215

10 1003045 3 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN, FEATURE 40215

11 0065094 BRACKET,SUPT,EXHAUST INLET PIPE,CAT C7 FEATURE 40215

12 0014752 BRACKET,SUPT,TURBO PIPE,CAT 3126,RE FEATURE 40215

13 0064986 BRACKET,HANGER,MUFFLER,CAT C7,A3RE FEATURE 40215

14 1744739 2 CLAMP,BAND,11.15 DIA X 1.25 WIDE FEATURE 40215

15 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN FEATURE 40215

16 0803239 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8 FEATURE 40215

17 0559195 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN FEATURE 40215

18 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE FEATURE 40215

19 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP FEATURE 40215

20 1250646 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO FEATURE 40215

21 1421379 SPACER,.406 X 1.000 X .25 FEATURE 40215

22 0829390 6 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN FEATURE 40215

23 2171809 7 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL FEATURE 40215

24 1107085 3 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK FEATURE 40215

30 0079076 TAILPIPE,EXH,LH,5 IN,C7,90 DEG TURN DOWN FEATURE 40216-08

31 0051017 BRACKET,MTG,EXH PIPE TO SUBFRAME,LH, FEATURE 40216-08

32 1660836 2 U-BOLT,5.00 IN FEATURE 40216-08

33 1660844 2 SADDLE,5.00 IN FEATURE 40216-08

34 2171809 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL FEATURE 40216-08

35 0829390 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN FEATURE 40216-08

36 1010024 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN FEATURE 40216-08

37 1003045 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN, FEATURE 40216-08

38 0803239 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8 FEATURE 40216-08

FEATURE 40216-08

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
C7
LH SIDE, 5 INCH, 90 DEGREE TURN DOWN

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40215, 40216-08

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001263

39 0050663 2 SHIELD,HEAT,EXH,LH,CAT 3126 & CUMMINS 

40 1667773 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/4,GR5,YEL FEATURE 40216-08

41 1247709 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40216-08

42 0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC FEATURE 40216-08

43 0803213 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL FEATURE 40216-08

44 0078920 BRACKET,MUFFLER,SUPPORT,5 IN SIDE EXH FEATURE 40216-08

45 1977131 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62 FEATURE 40216-08

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
C7
LH SIDE, 5 INCH, 90 DEGREE TURN DOWN

With Features: FEATURE 40184 WITH 40215-02, 40216-08

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001264

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
C7
LH SIDE, 5 INCH, 90 DEGREE TURN DOWN

With Features: FEATURE 40184 WITH 40215-02, 40216-08

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001264

1 MUFFLER, CATALYTIC ISC NOT SERVICED BY BLUE BIRD

2 0017287 SUPPORT,MUFFLER,CUMN ISC,CAT 3126 & JD, FEATURE 40215

3 1005552 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN FEATURE 40215

4 1749886 2 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,4 ID X 10 FEATURE 40215

5 1935758 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO TO FLEX,CUMN ISC,RE FEATURE 40215

6 1851468 PIPE,EXHAUST,MUFFLER TO FLEX,CUMN ISC,RE FEATURE 40215

7 0017349 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST HANGER TO FEATURE 40215

8 0001786 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFL SUPT,RR ENG, FEATURE 40215

9 0000533 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFFLER SUPT,5.76 FEATURE 40215

10 0017399 BRACKET,SUPPORT,MUFFLER HANGER FEATURE 40215

11 1972793 STRAP ASSY,MUFFLER SUPPORT,34.92,RE FEATURE 40215

12 1660836 U-BOLT,5.00 IN FEATURE 40215

13 1660844 SADDLE,5.00 IN FEATURE 40215

14 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP FEATURE 40215

15 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE FEATURE 40215

16 1107085 20 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK FEATURE 40215

17 0826297 14 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40215

18 0854422 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/8,G8,YEL ZN FEATURE 40215

19 2001121 8 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40215

20 2004257 8 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-24,FLG,PRVLG TORQ, FEATURE 40215

21 0559195 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN FEATURE 40215

22 0079076 TAILPIPE,EXH,LH,5 IN,C7,90 DEG TURN DOWN FEATURE 40216-08

23 0051017 BRACKET,MTG,EXH PIPE TO SUBFRAME,LH, FEATURE 40216-08

24 1660836 2 U-BOLT,5.00 IN FEATURE 40216-08

25 1660844 2 SADDLE,5.00 IN FEATURE 40216-08

26 2171809 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL FEATURE 40216-08

27 0829390 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN FEATURE 40216-08

28 1010024 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN FEATURE 40216-08

29 1003045 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN, FEATURE 40216-08

30 0803239 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8 FEATURE 40216-08

31 1977131 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62 FEATURE 40216-08

32 0803213 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL FEATURE 40216-08

33 0078920 BRACKET,MUFFLER,SUPPORT,5 IN SIDE EXH FEATURE 40216-08

FEATURE 40216-08

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CAT
C7
LH SIDE, 5 INCH, 90 DEGREE TURN DOWN

With Features: FEATURE 40184 WITH 40215-02, 40216-08

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001264

34 0050663 2 SHIELD,HEAT,EXH,LH,CAT 3126 & CUMMINS 

35 1667773 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/4,GR5,YEL FEATURE 40216-08

36 1247709 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40216-08

37 0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC FEATURE 40216-08

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CUMMINS
5.9 ISB

With Features: FEATURE 40177 WITH 40215-01, 02, 40216-01, 02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001265

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CUMMINS
5.9 ISB

With Features: FEATURE 40177 WITH 40215-01, 02, 40216-01, 02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001265

1 1935550 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO TO FLEX,CUM 5.9,HDRE ENDING WITH CSN, 10034454

1 0004518 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO TO FLEX,CUMN ISB, BEGIN WITH CSN 10034455

2 1060847 2 SADDLE,3IN

3 1060730 2 U-BOLT,3IN

4 1124783 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,3IN

5 1417179 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,3 ID X 12 

6 1935675 PIPE,EXHAUST,FLEX TO MUFFLER,CUMN 5.9,

7 0001646 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFL SUPPORT,RR ENG 

8 0001683 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST HANGER TO ENDING WITH CSN, 10020224

8 0017349 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST HANGER TO BEGIN WITH CSN 10020225

9 1758093 MUFFLER,NON-CATALYTIC CUM 5.9,SS,RR 

10 0000533 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFFLER SUPT,5.76

11 1728070 BRACKET,MUFFLER SUPT,REAR,RE

12 1670199 SUPPORT,MUFFLER,CUMMINS 5.9,TC/QBRE ENDING WITH CSN, 10020224

12 0017288 SUPPORT,MUFFLER,CUMN ISB,RE BEGIN WITH CSN 10020225

13 1670256 STRAP ASSY,MUFFLER SUPT,CUMN 5.9,TC/QBRE ENDING WITH CSN 10028199

13 0009520 STRAP ASSY,MUFFLER SUPPORT,29.86,RE BEGIN WITH CSN 10028200

14 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

15 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

16 1935808 BRACKET,MTG,EXH PIPE TO ENG,CUMN 5.9,

17 2004232 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-28,LOCK,NYL INS,YEL ZN ENDING WITH CSN, 10020224

17 2004257 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-24,FLG,PRVLG TORQ, BEGIN WITH CSN 10020225

18 0803239 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

19 0850800 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

20 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

21 0826297 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

22 2001451 10 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

23 0854422 10 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/8,G8,YEL ZN 

24 0882795 10 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

25 2001121 8 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

26 1403443 2 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,M12-1.75 X 20,8.8

27 1340926 BRACKET FINAL ASSY,EXHAUST SUPT,9.18

NI 0832402 SEALANT,EXHAUST PIPE,YALE MCS

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CUMMINS
5.9 ISB

With Features: FEATURE 40177 WITH 40215-01, 02, 40216-01, 02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001265

29 1003045 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

35 0815621 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

36 0819359 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

37 1935691 TAILPIPE,EXH,CUMN,5.9,TURNED DOWN,HDRE FEATURE 40216-04 TAILPIPE 
TURNED DOWN

37 1939669 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,CUMN 5.9 THROUGH BMPR FEATURE 40216-02 TAILPIPE 
THROUGH STANDARD BUMPER

37 1939677 TAILPIPE,EXH,5.9 THROUGH BMPR W/OPT 4006 FEATURE 40216-02 WITH 40087
-01 TAILPIPE THROUGH 2" 
EXTENDED BUMPER

38 1340934 BRACKET FINAL ASSY,EXHAUST SUPT,5.62

39 1935774 BRACKET,MOUNTING,TAILPIPE TO CHASSIS, ENDING WITH CSN, 10034454, 
FEATURE 40216-02,-04 WITH 
STANDARD BUMPER

39 1998970 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST PIPE TO SUBFRAME,RE BEGIN WITH CSN 10034455, 
FEATURE 40216-02,-04 WITH 
STANDARD BUMPER

39 1939685 BRACKET,MTG,EXH PIPE TO CHAS W/OPT FEATURE 40216-02 WITH 40087
-01 2" EXTENDINGED BUMPER)

40 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

41 0826297 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

42 0854422 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/8,G8,YEL ZN 

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CUMMINS
ISB-E
RH DRIVE

With Features: FEATURE 40215-02, WITH 40050-01, 40216-04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001266

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CUMMINS
ISB-E
RH DRIVE

With Features: FEATURE 40215-02, WITH 40050-01, 40216-04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001266

1 1759182 MUFFLER,NON-CATALYTIC,CUMN8.3,RR 

2 0017287 SUPPORT,MUFFLER,CUMN ISC,CAT 3126 & JD,

3 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

4 1749886 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,4 ID X 10 

5 0043219 CONNECTION ASSY,EXH,TURBO,ISB-E,

6 0043218 PIPE,EXHAUST,MUFFLER TO FLEX,CUMN ISB-E,

7 0017349 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST HANGER TO 

8 0001786 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFL SUPT,RR ENG,

9 0000533 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFFLER SUPT,5.76

10 0017399 BRACKET,SUPPORT,MUFFLER HANGER

11 1972793 STRAP ASSY,MUFFLER SUPPORT,34.92,RE

12 1660836 U-BOLT,5.00 IN

13 1660844 SADDLE,5.00 IN

14 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

15 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

16 1107085 18 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

17 0826297 14 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

18 0854422 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/8,G8,YEL ZN 

19 2001121 6 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

20 2004257 6 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-24,FLG,PRVLG TORQ,

21 0559195 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

22 1764828 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,PACBRAKE C11350

23 1710425 EXHAUST BRAKE ASSY,CUMM 5.9 & 8.3 

0073676 CLIP,PIN,PACBRAKE

0073677 PIN,CYLINDER,PAC-BRAKE

24 1908573 FITTING,1/4 TO 1/8,PACBRAKE,C10575

25 1908565 VALVE,QUICK EXH,PACBRAKE,C10556

26 0030339 HOSE ASSY,MEDIUM PRESS,3/16 X 72

27 1894278 SOLENOID ASSY,PACBRAKE, CSRE

28 1908516 CLAMP,SOLENOID,PACBRAKE,C10805  ENDING WITH CSN 10120884

29 0009912 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X4-Z,.25MPT 

30 0040305 TAILPIPE,EXH,CUMN ISB-E,TURNED DOWN, FEATURE 40216-04

31 0043222 PIPE ASSY,EXHAUST,PACBRAKE TO FLEX,ISB-E,

FEATURE 40216-04

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CUMMINS
ISB-E
RH DRIVE

With Features: FEATURE 40215-02, WITH 40050-01, 40216-04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001266

32 0041122 PIPE,EXHAUST,REDUCER,5 IN OD TO 4 IN ID

33 1340934 BRACKET FINAL ASSY,EXHAUST SUPT,5.62 FEATURE 40216-04

34 1998970 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST PIPE TO SUBFRAME,RE FEATURE 40216-04

35 0654962 30 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

36 0009906 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T

37 0037126 2 SCREW,10-32 X 1,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH

38 2001170 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN 

39 2001287 2 NUT,HEX HD,10-32,YEL ZN DICH

40 2272870 AR LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1/2ID,SS

41 2005718 AR LOOM,ASPHALTUM,WIRE,5/16IN

42 1806850 GASKET,PACBRAKE #C19047,QBRE/TCRE

43 0043535 BRACE,EXHAUST SUPPORT,ISB-E

44 1403443 2 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,M12-1.75 X 20,8.8

45 2001212 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN 

46 1003045 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, CSRE, TCRE, QBRE
CUMMINS
ISC

With Features: FEATURE 40184
BSN: From CSN 10034800 CSRE, QBRE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001268

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, CSRE, TCRE, QBRE
CUMMINS
ISC

With Features: FEATURE 40184
BSN: From CSN 10034800 CSRE, QBRE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001268

1 1759182 MUFFLER,NON-CATALYTIC,CUMN8.3,RR 

2 1670181 SUPPORT,MUFFLER,CUMMINS 8.3,TC/QB/AARE ENDING WITH CSN, 10020224

2 0017287 SUPPORT,MUFFLER,CUMN ISC,CAT 3126 & JD, BEGIN WITH CSN 10020225

3 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

4 1749886 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,4 ID X 10 

5 1935758 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO TO FLEX,CUMN ISC,RE

5 0026588 CONNECTION ASSY,EXH,TURB OUTLET, WITH FEATURE 40050-01 ONLY

6 1851468 PIPE,EXHAUST,MUFFLER TO FLEX,CUMN ISC,RE

7 0001683 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST HANGER TO ENDING WITH CSN, 10020224

7 0017349 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST HANGER TO BEGIN WITH CSN 10020225

8 0001786 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFL SUPT,RR ENG,

9 0000533 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFFLER SUPT,5.76

10 1657576 BRACKET,MOUNTING,MUFFLER,TC/QBRE ENDING WITH CSN, 10020224

10 0017399 BRACKET,SUPPORT,MUFFLER HANGER BEGIN WITH CSN 10020225

11 1670249 STRAP ASSY,MUFF SUPP,CUMN 8.3,TC/QB/AARE ENDING WITH CSN, 10028199

11 1972793 STRAP ASSY,MUFFLER SUPPORT,34.92,RE BEGIN WITH CSN 10028200

12 1660836 U-BOLT,5.00 IN

13 1660844 SADDLE,5.00 IN

14 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

15 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

16 1107085 20 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

17 0826297 14 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

18 0854422 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/8,G8,YEL ZN 

19 2001121 8 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

20 2004257 8 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-24,FLG,PRVLG TORQ,

21 0559195 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

22 1764828 CLAMP,EXHAUST,PACBRAKE C11350 WITH FEATURE 40050-01 ONLY

23 1710425 EXHAUST BRAKE ASSY,CUMM 5.9 & 8.3 WITH FEATURE 40050-01 ONLY

24 1908573 FITTING,1/4 TO 1/8,PACBRAKE,C10575 WITH FEATURE 40050-01 ONLY

25 1908565 VALVE,QUICK EXH,PACBRAKE,C10556 WITH FEATURE 40050-01 ONLY

26 0030339 HOSE ASSY,MEDIUM PRESS,3/16 X 72 WITH FEATURE 40050-01 ONLY

27 1894278 SOLENOID ASSY,PACBRAKE, CSRE WITH FEATURE 40050-01 ONLY

28 1908516 CLAMP,SOLENOID,PACBRAKE,C10805 WITH FEATURE 40050-01 ONLY 
ENDING WITH CSN 10120884

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, CSRE, TCRE, QBRE
CUMMINS
ISC

With Features: FEATURE 40184
BSN: From CSN 10034800 CSRE, QBRE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001268

29 0009912 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X4-Z,.25MPT WITH FEATURE 40050-01 ONLY

30 1997212 TAILPIPE,EXH,CUMN ISC,THRU BMPR FEATURE 40216-02, OPTION 
04372 THROUGH BUMPER

30 1999036 TAILPIPE,EXH,CUMN ISC,TURNED DOWN,RE FEATURE 40216-04 TURNED 
DOWN TAILPIPE. TCRE/CSRE

30 0034761 TAILPIPE,EXH,TRN DN,5 OD,EXT BMPR,CMN FEATURE 40216-04 TURNED 
DOWN TAILPIPE WITH EXTENDED
BUMPER. TCRE/CSRE

30 0001857 TAILPIPE,EXH,CUMN ISC & CAT,TURN DOWN, QBRE

31 1660836 U-BOLT,5.00 IN

32 1660844 SADDLE,5.00 IN

33 1530963 BRACKET FINAL ASSY,EXHAUST SUPT,5 

34 1998970 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST PIPE TO SUBFRAME,RE

35 1107085 8 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

36 0826297 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

37 2001121 2 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

38 2004257 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-24,FLG,PRVLG TORQ,

39 0559195 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

40 0654962 30 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE WITH FEATURE 40050-01 ONLY

41 0009906 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T WITH FEATURE 40050-01 ONLY

42 0037126 2 SCREW,10-32 X 1,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH

43 0001170 2 PLATE & FITTING ASSY,LPG REMOTE FILL, B4RE WITH FEATURE

44 1013689 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH

45 2272870 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1/2ID,SS WITH FEATURE 40050-01 ONLY 6
FT

46 2005718 LOOM,ASPHALTUM,WIRE,5/16IN WITH FEATURE 40050-01 ONLY 
30 FT

47 1806850 GASKET,PACBRAKE #C19047,QBRE/TCRE WITH FEATURE 40050-01 ONLY. 
ENDING 2/26/06 NOT REQUIRED

48 0027633 PIPE ASSY,EXHAUST,4,PCBRK TO FLEX,CUMN 

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CUMMINS
ISC

With Features: FEATURE 40184-03 OR- 05 WITH 40216-06 OR -07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001270

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CUMMINS
ISC

With Features: FEATURE 40184-03 OR- 05 WITH 40216-06 OR -07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001270

1 1759182 MUFFLER,NON-CATALYTIC,CUMN8.3,RR 

2 0017287 SUPPORT,MUFFLER,CUMN ISC,CAT 3126 & JD,

3 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

4 1749886 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,4 ID X 10 

5 1935758 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO TO FLEX,CUMN ISC,RE

6 1851468 PIPE,EXHAUST,MUFFLER TO FLEX,CUMN ISC,RE

7 0017349 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST HANGER TO 

8 0001786 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFL SUPT,RR ENG,

9 0000533 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFFLER SUPT,5.76

10 0017399 BRACKET,SUPPORT,MUFFLER HANGER

11 1972793 STRAP ASSY,MUFFLER SUPPORT,34.92,RE

12 1660836 U-BOLT,5.00 IN

13 1660844 SADDLE,5.00 IN

14 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

15 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

16 1107085 20 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

17 0826297 14 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

18 0854422 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/8,G8,YEL ZN 

19 2001121 8 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

20 2004257 8 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-24,FLG,PRVLG TORQ,

21 0559195 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

22 0050695 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,LH,CUMN ISC

23 0050705 TAILPIPE,EXH,UNDER BUMPER,LH,4 OD,HDRE FEATURE 40216-06 ONLY

24 0050667 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST TO SUBFRAME,RH

25 0050759 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST TO SUBFRAME,LH

26 2000321 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 1/2,GR5,

27 0990655 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN 

28 2001477 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,YEL ZN DICH

29 0041122 PIPE,EXHAUST,REDUCER,5 IN OD TO 4 IN ID

30 1005552 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

31 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

32 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

33 0062643 TAILPIPE,EXH,THRU BUMPER,LH,4OD,ISC,HDRE

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CUMMINS
ISC

With Features: FEATURE 40184-03 OR- 05 WITH 40216-06 OR -07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001270

34 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

35 0826297 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

36 0050663 2 SHIELD,HEAT,EXH,LH,CAT 3126 & CUMMINS 

37 1667773 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/4,GR5,YEL 

38 1247709 8 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH

39 0659979 4 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CUMMINS
ISC
EXHAUST BRAKE

With Features: FEATURE 40050-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001271

13
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CUMMINS
ISC
EXHAUST BRAKE

With Features: FEATURE 40050-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001271

1779446 2 RELAY,SPDT,40A,12V,W/BRACKET

0023182 SWITCH,ROCKER,NGR,EXHAUST BRAKE"

0037670 HARNESS,WRG,EXHAUST BRAKE,189,ISC, HDRE

0037672 HARNESS,WRG,EXHAUST BRAKE,217,ISC, HDRE

0037673 HARNESS,WRG,EXHAUST BRAKE,245,ISC, HDRE

0037674 HARNESS,WRG,EXHAUST BRAKE,273,ISC, HDRE

13
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
CUMMINS
ISC05

With Features: FEATURE 40184 WITH FEATURE 40215-02, 40215-02 WITH 40050-01, 40216
-02, -04,

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001269

14
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
CUMMINS
ISC05

With Features: FEATURE 40184 WITH FEATURE 40215-02, 40215-02 WITH 40050-01, 40216
-02, -04,

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001269

1 0815621 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

2 0819359 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

3 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

4 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

5 0056357 PIPE ASSY,EXHAUST,PACBRAKE CONNECTION, FEATURE 40050-01

5 0038407 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO TO FLEX,ISC05, A3RE

7 1764828 CLAMP,EXHAUST,PACBRAKE C11350

8 1710425 EXHAUST BRAKE ASSY,CUMM 5.9 & 8.3 

9 1908573 FITTING,1/4 TO 1/8,PACBRAKE,C10575

10 1908565 VALVE,QUICK EXH,PACBRAKE,C10556

11 2272870 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1/2ID,SS

12 0030339 HOSE ASSY,MEDIUM PRESS,3/16 X 72

13 0037126 SCREW,10-32 X 1,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH

14 2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN 

15 2001287 NUT,HEX HD,10-32,YEL ZN DICH

16 0065168 SOLENOID,ASSY,PACBRAKE, HDRE

17 0009912 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X4-Z,.25MPT 

18 0654962 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

19 0009906 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T

20 2005718 LOOM,ASPHALTUM,WIRE,5/16IN

21 0042789 PIPE ASSY,EXHAUST,4,PCBRK TO FLEX,ISC05

22 0034337 BRACKET,SUPPORT,EXH,PACBRAKE,ISC,RE

23 0997759 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X25,CL10.9,

24 0997742 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X25,CL10.9,

25 1005552 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

26 1749886 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,4 ID X 10 

27 1977131 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

28 1010024 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

29 0075128 BRACKET,SUPT,MUFFLER INLET PIPE, HDRE

30 1421379 SPACER,.406 X 1.000 X .25

31 0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

32 0033952 PIPE,EXHAUST,FLEX TO MUFFLER,ISC05, A3RE

33 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

14
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
CUMMINS
ISC05

With Features: FEATURE 40184 WITH FEATURE 40215-02, 40215-02 WITH 40050-01, 40216
-02, -04,

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001269

34 0803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

35 0064989 BRACKET,SUPT,MUFFLER,FRONT,CAT C7,A3RE

36 0559195 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

37 0064986 BRACKET,HANGER,MUFFLER,CAT C7,A3RE

38 1744739 CLAMP,BAND,11.15 DIA X 1.25 WIDE

39 MUFFLER CATALYTIC

40 0063955 BRACKET ASSY,SUPPORT,MUFFLER,ACERT,

41 0075127 BRACKET,SUPT,MUFFLER,REAR, HDRE

42 1998970 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST PIPE TO SUBFRAME,RE FEATURE 40216

43 1660844 SADDLE,5.00 IN

44 1660836 U-BOLT,5.00 IN

45 0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

46 2171809 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

47 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

48 0559195 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

49 0065007 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,THRU BUMPER,A3RE WITH FEATURE 40216-02

49 0067113 TAILPIPE,EXH,THRU BMPR&EXT BMPR, A3RE WITH FEATURE 40216-02 & 
40087-02

49 0065004 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,TURNED DOWN,A3RE WITH FEATURE 40216-02

49 0065002 TAILPIPE,EXH,TRND DN W/EXT BMPR, A3RE WITH FEATURE 40216-02 & 
40087-02

50 2027118 PLUG,1/8 PIPE

51 1250851 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,5IN

14
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CUMMINS
ISC07
TAILPIPE LH

With Features: FEATURE 40215-08, FEATURE 40216-08

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0005626

15
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CUMMINS
ISC07
TAILPIPE LH

With Features: FEATURE 40215-08, FEATURE 40216-08

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0005626

1 0107096 1 CLAMP,TURBO,EXHAUST,3.5IN,MARMON STYLE

2 0108717 2 U-BOLT,EXHAUST,3.5IN,PIPE CLAMP

3 0108718 2 SADDLE,U-BOLT,3.5IN EXHAUST PIPE

4 0109258 1 MUFFLER,EXHAUST,ISC07,SIDE INLET A3RE

5 0111030 1 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,LH,ISC 07

6 0109837 1  PIPE ASSY,EXHAUST,TURBO CUMMINS ISC07 RE

7 0109851 1 CONNECTOR,EXHAUST,FLEXIBLE,ISC07 RE

8 0109894 1 PIPE,EXHAUST,FLEX TO MUFFLER,ISC07 RE

9 0109908 2 BRACKET ASSY,SUPPORT,MUFFLER,REAR,ISC07 RE

10 0109937 2 CLAMP,STRAP,MUFFLER,ISC07 A3RE

11 0109967 1 BRACKET,MUFFLER,SUPPORT,REAR,ISC07 A3RE

12 0109970 1  BRACKET ASSY,MUFFLER,SUPPORT,FRONT,

13 0111093 1  BRACKET,EXHAUST,BELLOW TO MUFFLER RE

14 0112244 1  BRACKET,MOUNT,TAILPIPE,LEFT HAND T/P RE

15 0112289 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST PIPE,TURBO

16 0803239 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

17 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

18 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

19 0829390 8 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

20 0977348 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X2 3/4,GR5,

21 1003045 3 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

22 1010024 3 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

23 1107085 10 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

24 1250646 2 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO 

25 1421379 1 SPACER,.406 X 1.000 X .25

26 1977131 2 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

27 2001048 2 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL 

28 2028363 8 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH

29 2050839 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/2,GR5,YEL 

30 2171809 15 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

31 0112497 1  BRACKET,MUFFLER,SUPPORT,4 IN LEFT SIDE 

32 1542430 2 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,5/16-18X1.25,GRD5,

15
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CUMMINS
ISC07
TAILPIPE TURNED DOWN

With Features: FEATURE 40215-08, FEATURE 40216-04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0005625

16
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
CUMMINS
ISC07
TAILPIPE TURNED DOWN

With Features: FEATURE 40215-08, FEATURE 40216-04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0005625

1 0107096 1 CLAMP,TURBO,EXHAUST,3.5IN,MARMON STYLE

2 0108717 1 U-BOLT,EXHAUST,3.5IN,PIPE CLAMP

3 0108718 2 SADDLE,U-BOLT,3.5IN EXHAUST PIPE

4 0109258 1 MUFFLER,EXHAUST,ISC07,SIDE INLET A3RE

5 0109439 1 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,THRU BUMPER,LH,ISB07,

6 0109837 1  PIPE ASSY,EXHAUST,TURBO CUMMINS ISC07 RE

7 0109851 1 CONNECTOR,EXHAUST,FLEXIBLE,ISC07 RE

8 0109894 1 PIPE,EXHAUST,FLEX TO MUFFLER,ISC07 RE

9 0109908 2 BRACKET ASSY,SUPPORT,MUFFLER,REAR,ISC07 RE

10 0109937 2 CLAMP,STRAP,MUFFLER,ISC07 A3RE

11 0109967 1 BRACKET,MUFFLER,SUPPORT,REAR,ISC07 A3RE

12 0109970 1  BRACKET ASSY,MUFFLER,SUPPORT,FRONT, RE

13 0111093 1  BRACKET,EXHAUST,BELLOW TO MUFFLER RE

14 0112244 1  BRACKET,MOUNT,TAILPIPE,LEFT HAND T/P RE

15 0112289 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST PIPE,TURBO

16 0803239 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

17 0815621 1 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

18 0819359 1 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

19 0829390 6 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

20 0977348 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X2 3/4,GR5,

21 1003045 3 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

22 1010024 3 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

23 1107085 10 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

24 1250646 2 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO 

25 1421379 1 SPACER,.406 X 1.000 X .25

26 1977131 2 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

27 2001048 2 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL 

28 2028363 8 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH

29 2050839 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/2,GR5,YEL 

30 2171809 15 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

16
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
JOHN DEERE
6.8

With Features: FEATURE 40182-01 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001275

17
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
JOHN DEERE
6.8

With Features: FEATURE 40182-01 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001275

1 0815621 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

2 0819359 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

3 1914050 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO TO FLEX,JD 6.8 RE

4 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

5 1749886 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,4 ID X 10 

6 0010226 PIPE,EXHAUST,FLEX TO MUFFLER JD6.8HDRE

7 1660844 SADDLE,5.00 IN

8 2004257 6 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-24,FLG,PRVLG TORQ,

9 1660836 U-BOLT,5.00 IN

10 1107085 18 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

11 0826297 11 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

12 1759182 MUFFLER,NON-CATALYTIC,CUMN8.3,RR 

13 1972793 STRAP ASSY,MUFFLER SUPPORT,34.92,RE

14 0017287 SUPPORT,MUFFLER,CUMN ISC,CAT 3126 & JD,

15 0000533 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFFLER SUPT,5.76

16 1334630 SCREW,MACH,3/8-16 X 1, HEX HD,BLK ZN,

17 0017399 BRACKET,SUPPORT,MUFFLER HANGER

18 2001121 6 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

19 1003045 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

20 0803148 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

21 0001786 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFL SUPT,RR ENG,

22 0017349 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST HANGER TO 

23 1444009 5 INSULATION,WRAP,EXHAUST PIPE,TURBO,TCFC

24 0993899 2 CLAMP,HOSE,2-8.5

25 1921626 CLAMP,EXHAUST,TURBO 99454-0433

27 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

40 1875285 ANGLE,MOUNTING,EXHAUST HANGER

40 0002298 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST HANGER,UNDER BMPR,

41 1688696 HANGER,EXHAUST,GM,TCFC/RE

41 1340934 BRACKET FINAL ASSY,EXHAUST SUPT,5.62

42 0993915 CLAMP,EXHAUST PIPE,5IN

43 1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

44 0826297 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

17
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
JOHN DEERE
6.8

With Features: FEATURE 40182-01 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001275

45 1851567 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,JOHN DEERE, CEC III RE

45 1999036 TAILPIPE,EXH,CUMN ISC,TURNED DOWN,RE

45 0034761 TAILPIPE,EXH,TRN DN,5 OD,EXT BMPR,CMN 

17
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
JOHN DEERE
8.1

With Features: FEATURE 40181-01 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02
To CSN F10043414

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001272

18
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
JOHN DEERE
8.1

With Features: FEATURE 40181-01 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02
To CSN F10043414

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001272

1 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

2 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

3 1786649 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO TO FLEX,JOHN DEERE 8.1

4 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

5 1749886 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,4 ID X 10 

6 1855857 PIPE,EXHAUST,FLEX TO MUFFLER,JD 8.1, RE

7 2000156 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-24X 1,GR 5,YEL ZN 

8 2004257 10 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-24,FLG,PRVLG TORQ,

9 0993915 CLAMP,EXHAUST PIPE,5IN

10 1107085 12 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

11 0826297 8 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

12 1759182 MUFFLER,NON-CATALYTIC,CUMN8.3,RR 

13 1670249 STRAP ASSY,MUFF SUPP,CUMN 8.3,TC/QB/AARE ENDING WITH CSN, 10028199

13 1972793 STRAP ASSY,MUFFLER SUPPORT,34.92,RE BEGIN WITH CSN 10028200

14 1670181 SUPPORT,MUFFLER,CUMMINS 8.3,TC/QB/AARE

15 0000533 2 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFFLER SUPT,5.76

16 1334630 2 SCREW,MACH,3/8-16 X 1, HEX HD,BLK ZN,

17 1820877 SHIELD,EXHAUST,JOHN DEERE 8.1

18 1905579 BRACKET,MUFFLER SUPPORT,REAR, RE

19 2001121 14 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

20 1003045 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

21 0803148 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

22 1885326 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFFLER 

23 1786722 BRACKET,MTG,MUFFLER TO OTRGR,JD 8.1 

24 1444009 INSULATION,WRAP,EXHAUST PIPE,TURBO,TCFC

25 0993899 2 CLAMP,HOSE,2-8.5

26 1250646 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO 

27 1875228 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXH HANGER TO 

28 0850800 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

40 1875285 ANGLE,MOUNTING,EXHAUST HANGER FEATURE 40216-02

40 0002298 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST HANGER,UNDER BMPR, FEATURE 40216-04

41 1688696 HANGER,EXHAUST,GM,TCFC/RE FEATURE 40216-02

41 1340934 BRACKET FINAL ASSY,EXHAUST SUPT,5.62 FEATURE 40216-04

18
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
JOHN DEERE
8.1

With Features: FEATURE 40181-01 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02
To CSN F10043414

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001272

42 0993915 CLAMP,EXHAUST PIPE,5IN

43 1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

44 0826297 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

45 1851567 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,JOHN DEERE, CEC III RE FEATURE 40216-02, TAILPIPE 
THROUGH BUMPER

45 0001857 TAILPIPE,EXH,CUMN ISC & CAT,TURN DOWN, FEATURE 40216-04, TURNED 
DOWN TAILPIPE

18
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
JOHN DEERE
8.1

With Features: FEATURE 40181-01 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02
BSN: From CSN F10043415

To CSN 10156854 (03/01/04)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001273

19
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
JOHN DEERE
8.1

With Features: FEATURE 40181-01 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02
BSN: From CSN F10043415

To CSN 10156854 (03/01/04)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001273

1 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

2 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

3 1786649 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO TO FLEX,JOHN DEERE 8.1

4 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

5 1749886 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,4 ID X 10 

6 1855857 PIPE,EXHAUST,FLEX TO MUFFLER,JD 8.1, RE

7 1660844 4 SADDLE,5.00 IN

8 2004257 10 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-24,FLG,PRVLG TORQ,

9 1660836 U-BOLT,5.00 IN

10 1107085 12 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

11 0826297 8 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

12 1759182 MUFFLER,NON-CATALYTIC,CUMN8.3,RR 

13 1972793 STRAP ASSY,MUFFLER SUPPORT,34.92,RE

14 0017287 SUPPORT,MUFFLER,CUMN ISC,CAT 3126 & JD,

15 0000533 2 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFFLER SUPT,5.76

16 1334630 2 SCREW,MACH,3/8-16 X 1, HEX HD,BLK ZN,

17 1820877 SHIELD,EXHAUST,JOHN DEERE 8.1

18 0017399 BRACKET,SUPPORT,MUFFLER HANGER

19 2001121 14 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

20 1003045 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

21 0803148 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

22 0001786 BRACKET,FINAL ASSY,MUFL SUPT,RR ENG,

23 0017349 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST HANGER TO 

24 1444009 INSULATION,WRAP,EXHAUST PIPE,TURBO,TCFC

25 0993899 2 CLAMP,HOSE,2-8.5

26 1250646 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO 

27 0850800 8 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

40 1875285 ANGLE,MOUNTING,EXHAUST HANGER FEATURE 40216-02

40 0002298 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST HANGER,UNDER BMPR, FEATURE 40216-04

41 1688696 HANGER,EXHAUST,GM,TCFC/RE FEATURE 40216-02

41 1530963 BRACKET FINAL ASSY,EXHAUST SUPT,5 FEATURE 40216-04

42 0993915 CLAMP,EXHAUST PIPE,5IN

43 1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

19
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
JOHN DEERE
8.1

With Features: FEATURE 40181-01 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02
BSN: From CSN F10043415

To CSN 10156854 (03/01/04)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001273

44 0826297 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

45 1851567 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,JOHN DEERE, CEC III RE FEATURE 40216-02 TAILPIPE 
THROUGH BUMPER

45 1999036 TAILPIPE,EXH,CUMN ISC,TURNED DOWN,RE FEATURE 40216-04 TURNED 
DOWN TAILPIPE

45 0034761 TAILPIPE,EXH,TRN DN,5 OD,EXT BMPR,CMN 

19
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
JOHN DEERE
8.1

With Features: FEATURE 40181-01 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02,-04
BSN: From CSN 10156855 (03/01/04)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001274

20
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
JOHN DEERE
8.1

With Features: FEATURE 40181-01 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02,-04
BSN: From CSN 10156855 (03/01/04)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001274

1 0075433 MUFFLER,CATALYTIC,JOHN DEERE 8.1, HDRE

2 0075344 PIPE,EXHAUST,FLEX TO MUFFLER,JD 8.1, HDRE

3 1749886 CONNECTOR,FLEXIBLE EXHAUST,4 ID X 10 

4 0075342 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO TO FLEX,JD 8.1, HDRE

5 1010024 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

6 1977131 2 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

7 0063955 BRACKET ASSY,SUPPORT,MUFFLER,ACERT,

8 0064989 BRACKET,SUPT,MUFFLER,FRONT,CAT C7,A3RE

9 0075127 BRACKET,SUPT,MUFFLER,REAR, HDRE

10 1003045 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

11 0075128 BRACKET,SUPT,MUFFLER INLET PIPE, HDRE

12 1820877 SHIELD,EXHAUST,JOHN DEERE 8.1

13 0064986 BRACKET,HANGER,MUFFLER,CAT C7,A3RE

14 1744739 2 CLAMP,BAND,11.15 DIA X 1.25 WIDE

15 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

16 0803239 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

17 0559195 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

18 0819359 2 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

19 0815621 2 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

20 1421379 SPACER,.406 X 1.000 X .25

21 0829390 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

22 2171809 8 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

23 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

24 1444009 AR INSULATION,WRAP,EXHAUST PIPE,TURBO,TCFC

25 0993899 2 CLAMP,HOSE,2-8.5

30 0075464 TAILPIPE,EXH,THRU BUMPER,JD 8.1, HDRE FEATURE 40216-02 THROUGH 
BUMPER

30 0075470 TAILPIPE,EXH,THRU EXT BUMPER,JD 8.1, HDRE FEATURE 40216-02 THROUGH 
BUMPER

31 1688696 HANGER,EXHAUST,GM,TCFC/RE FEATURE 40216-02 THROUGH 
BUMPER

32 1875285 ANGLE,MOUNTING,EXHAUST HANGER FEATURE 40216-02 THROUGH 
BUMPER

33 0819359 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE FEATURE 40216-02 THROUGH 
BUMPER

34 0815621 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP FEATURE 40216-02 THROUGH 
BUMPER

20
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
JOHN DEERE
8.1

With Features: FEATURE 40181-01 WITH 40215-02, 40216-02,-04
BSN: From CSN 10156855 (03/01/04)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001274

36 2171809 5 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL FEATURE 40216-02 THROUGH 
BUMPER

37 1107085 5 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK FEATURE 40216-02 THROUGH 
BUMPER

38 0559195 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN FEATURE 40216-02 THROUGH 
BUMPER

30 0075487 TAILPIPE,EXH,TURN DOWN,JD 8.1, HDRE FEATURE 40216-04 TAIL PIPE 
TURN DOWN

30 0075568 TAILPIPE,EXH,TURN DOWM,JD 8.1,EXT BUMP FEATURE 40216-04 TAIL PIPE 
TURN DOWN

31 1977131 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62 FEATURE 40216-04 TAIL PIPE 
TURN DOWN

32 0002298 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST HANGER,UNDER BMPR, FEATURE 40216-04 TAIL PIPE 
TURN DOWN

33 0819359 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE FEATURE 40216-04 TAIL PIPE 
TURN DOWN

34 0815621 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP FEATURE 40216-04 TAIL PIPE 
TURN DOWN

35 0829390 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN FEATURE 40216-04 TAIL PIPE 
TURN DOWN

36 2171809 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL FEATURE 40216-04 TAIL PIPE 
TURN DOWN

37 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK FEATURE 40216-04 TAIL PIPE 
TURN DOWN

38 0559195 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN FEATURE 40216-04 TAIL PIPE 
TURN DOWN

20
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




